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Nantes
Donnerstag, 30. Mai 2024

Rennort

3

1 12:33 Prix De L'Outil En Main Nantes
1600 m 15.000 €

2 13:08 Prix C-Pia
1600 m 17.000 €

3 13:43 Prix De La Chezine
2200 m 22.000 € SUPER4

4 14:18 Prix Alexandre Lemercier
2200 m 14.000 € SUPER4

5 14:53 Prix Groupe Atlantic
2400 m 20.000 € SUPER4

6 15:28 Prix Kerivon
3500 m 30.000 € SUPER4

7 16:03 Grande Course De Haies De Nantes
3900 m 41.000 €

8 16:38 Prix Launay-Violette - Challenge De L'Obstacle Wtw Hipcover
4300 m 26.000 € SUPER4



Rennen # 830.05.2024 - Nantes Seite 2

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 361175 / ExtID: 26923330.05.2024 - Nantes Seite 2

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aintreegirl 2
Argyron 4
Banshie 5
Beau Dino 6
Bolide Porto 3
Borghal 5
Cabot Cliffs 7
Caly Rosay 1
Celtior 8
Charmino 7
Chasuble 3
Chouan 7
Chubasco 2
Coaster 1
Colgan Senora 3

Deau Coeur 2
Delta Spirit 2
Desire For Ever 7
Estella Mobray 3
Falimax 1
Fary 5
Folburg De Palma 7
Galalithe 2
Gare Au Marin 8
Got Frost 4
Guadalest 4
Happyday 7
Himyan 5
Honor Royal 7
Hypnotized 1

Intemporelle 2
Ital Conti 7
Jarze 6
Jerimadeth 2
Jocata 8
Joly De Ciergues 8
Joyvol 8
Kaptain Nordik 4
Karastic 6
Ker Welen 2
Kiastep 1
Knoxville 6
Koulikoff 1
La Guerche 3
La Harengere 5

Le Gitan 1
Little Heart 6
Little Louloutte 6
Lord Post Office 1
Love Affair 1
Madmoisellechang 2
Magic Mercury 1
Mendrisio 3
Miss Incognito 5
Montabella 7
Neowise 2
Peyton Place 4
Philosophy 4
Piper's Hill 2
Preferencia 4

Ramses Chop 5
Red The West 1
Redneck 7
Sanpedro 2
Saura 8
Senepark 2
Shamabend 1
Shanna Rose 1
Silver Silk 4
Stormy Air 2
Stranger 1
Time To Parley 2
Toocoolforschool 2
Un Soir D'Orage 4
Up To The Moon 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Adrien Pageot 7 Alejandro Gutierrez Val 5 Alexandre Chesneau 7
Alexandre Le Meur 4 Anthony Barzalona 2 Anthony Bernard 1,2,3
Anthony Crastus 3 Antoine Subias 2,3 Augustin Madamet 2,3
Axelle Nicco 1 Baptiste Bourgeais 4 Baptiste Le Clerc 7
Benjamin Caron 8 Benjamin Marie 1 Cathy Joubert 7
Christopher Grosbois 1,2 Clemence Le Gland 1,2 Clement Lefebvre 6,7
Corentin Berge 2 Corentin Smeulders 6 Damien Thomas 7
Dorian Carre 6 Fabien Lefebvre 1 Guillaume Viel 4,8
Hakim Tabet 7 Hugo Besnier 1,5 Hugo Lebouc 1,2,3,5
Jacky Nicoleau 1,2 Jerome Moutard 1,2,3 Julien Guillochon 1
Leo Roussel 2,5 Leonard Plommee 2 Leo-Paul Brechet 6
Liya Gaubert 2 Louis Nomis 5 Luka Rousseau 3
Maelys Herve 1 Maryline Eon 2,5 Matthieu Havart 8
Mickael Berto 2 Morgan Delalande 5 Olivier Jouin 7
Paul Lotout 4 Paul Postic 4 Quentin Gaignard 6
Romain Lemiere 4,8 Sophie Tison 1,2 Theo Dumouch 6
Theo Limayrac 1,4 Thomas Beaurain 7 Thomas Blanchouin 5
Thomas Courtalon 1 Thomas Guineheux 4,8 Thomas Poteaux 8
Wilfried Lajon 7 Xavier Le Quere 4 Yoann Barille 5
Yoann Rousset 1

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Alain Bidon 1 Anne-Sophie.Pacault 8 Annette Mcmahon-Reidy 4 Arnaud Chaille-Chaille 6,7,8
Benjamin Legros 1,2 Bernard Le Regent 2 Carla O'Halloran 1 Chr.Frhr.V.D.Recke 7
Christophe Lotoux 2 D.Sourdeau De Beauregard 6,7,8 Daniela Mele 7 Edouard Monfort 2,5
Eric Lecoiffier 2,6,8 Eric Libaud 3 Fabrice Foucher 2,7 Francois Monfort 3
Gabriel Leenders 6 Gavin Hernon 2 Gerard Guillermo 1,3 Gianluca Bietolini 2,3,5
Gwendolina Gadbled 1,4 H.&T.Hue & G.Taupin 4 Henri-Alex Pantall 3 Jane Soubagne 5
Jean-Luc Mace 4 Jean-Philippe Sauvage 1 Jean-Victor Chaignon 1 Jerome Bourgeais 4
Jerome Delaunay 7 Joel Boisnard 3,5,7 Julien Jouin 8 Justine Mercier 1
Laurent Viel 4,8 Lubos Urbanek 7 Ludovic Gadbin 2 Mathias Baudy 1
Mathieu Brasme 2,5 Miguel-Alonso Roldan 5 Norbert Leenders 2,4 Pauline Madiot 4
Philippe & Camille Peltier 7 Remy.Nerbonne 2 Stephane Gouvaze 1,4 Stephane Wattel 5
Stephanie Penot 1 Thierry Poche 1,2,7 Xavier Le Stang 2 Yann Barberot 3,5
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1
12:33

1600 m
15.000 €

Flach

Prix De L'Outil En Main Nantes
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (7.500 3.000 2.250 1.500 750)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. Serontqualifiés in this event the horses to which the handicapper will have 
attributed ( awarded ) was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

1
1600

B T B
Box: 1
ML: 10,0

60.00

Love Affair
6j. b S (Lucayan - Star Seed)

Trainer: Stephanie Penot
Besitzer: C.Sassot
Züchter: Francois Bayrou

Jerome Moutard

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    12.950 € 2023: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    26.900 €74.455 €
12.05 Parislongchamp 7 57.0 1400 20.000 17,0 J.Moutard Murrayfield, Un Plus Une, Jordan Baker
10.04 Deauville 10 58.5 1400 14.000 8,9 J.Moutard Space Quake, Andino, Stranger
26.03 Saint-Cloud 7 59.0 1500 18.000 6,2 J.Moutard Planthalya, Hurricane Light, Miami Beet
05.03 Chantilly 5 56.5 1600 15.000 2,9 A.Pouchin D Day Man, Samagace Du Vivien, Tag
15.02 Chantilly 2 54.0 1600 23.000 6,6 A.Pouchin Laura Trezy, Love Affair, Zaahir

2
T

Box: 14
ML: 12,0

59.50

Magic Mercury
6j. b f W (Dabirsim - Mrs Nobody)

Trainer: Justine Mercier
Besitzer: J.Mercier
Züchter: Scea Des Pres Verts

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.000 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.600 €70.120 €
20.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 9 56.5 1800 7.500 A.De Lepine Brabusach, Jerimadeth, Close To You
12.05 La-Roche-Sur-Yo 7 59.0 1700 7.500 J.Mercier Thindy, Fashioned Girl, Hey Man
01.05 La-Roche-Posay 2 56.0 1700 7.500 L.Roussel Minotauros, Magic Mercury, Jolita De Viette
18.04 Nantes 4 59.0 1600 15.000 15,0 J.Nicoleau Close To You, Stranger, Toocoolforschool
07.04 Royan La Palmyr 6 60.0 1600 8.500 J.Mercier Anobe, Simply Southern, Noce D'Or

3
O

Box: 12
ML: 11,0

59.50

Koulikoff
4j. b W (Taareef - Budhour)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Sauvage
Besitzer: Jp.Sauvage
Züchter: Michel Ohanessian

Benjamin Marie

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.300 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.050 €15.350 €
11.05 Chantilly 12 59.0 1900 20.000 15,0 B.Marie Jacky, Vesinaba, Lou Balicot
11.04 Argentan 4 60.0 1900 15.000 11,0 R.Mangione Kahouna, Semeur, Atlantica
14.03 Chantilly 10 58.0 1900 15.000 12,0 T.Piccone Sea Wings, Oser, Vesinaba
23.02 Chantilly 2 59.0 1600 14.000 12,0 T.Piccone Orpanama Davis, Koulikoff, Atlantica
03.02 Deauville 11 56.5 1900 20.000 66,0 R.Mangione Tennessee John, Oser, Sea Wings

4
T

Box: 15
ML: 33,0

59.00

Lord Post Office
5j. b H (Pedro The Great - Miss Post Office)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Mb.Boche
Züchter: Succ Mr Ghislain Kob

Jacky Nicoleau

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
09.04 Deauville 16 56.5 1900 14.000 73,0 C.Le Gland Antinea, Missriya, Oser
27.03 Pornichet 12 54.5 1700 17.000 118,0 C.Le Gland Bonny Glitters, Highland Archer, Aintreegirl
02.03 Pornichet 7 57.0 1700 13.000 55,0 M.Justum Murciano, Schwendi, Odemar
03.02 Machecoul 8 53.5 1650 9.500 134,0 L.Plommee London Royal, Paco, Sunday Best
05.01 Deauville 11 53.5 1900 18.000 41,0 C.Le Gland Dolayli, Jordanella, Royaumont

5
T

Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.50

Shanna Rose
6j. b f S (Dabirsim - Rambert)

Trainer: Carla O'Halloran
Besitzer: V.Guillebert
Züchter: John Kilpatrick

Fabien Lefebvre

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.500 €27.750 €
15.05 Le Mans 7 59.0 1950 15.000 21,0 F.Lefebvre Spinning Mist, Mandleft, Atlantica
13.10 Compiegne 7 69.0 1800 18.000 4,3 C.Aelbrecht Asphodele Mia, Premiere Etoile, Tytan
21.09 Lyon Parilly 5 59.0 1600 14.000 9,6 E.Hardouin Turtle Chope, Cheeky Traou Land, Toutelus
18.08 Clairefontaine 13 58.5 1800 18.000 6,6 F.Lefebvre Bech River, Najiba, Samagace Du Vivien
24.06 Compiegne 4 59.0 1800 18.000 8,2 F.Lefebvre Icatu, Talisman Touch, Forever Coco

6
T

Box: 10
ML: 69,0

58.00

Stranger
7j. b W (Charm Spirit - Al Zarqa)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: G.Paillusson
Züchter: Scea Du Haras De Victot

Clemence Le Gland

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.500 € 2023: 24 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    29.500 €128.775 €
15.05 Vichy 12 57.5 1600 15.000 12,0 Mlle.M.Velon Joyeuse De Romay, Mearas Style, Miami B
25.04 Parislongchamp 9 53.5 1400 20.000 9,7 C.Le Gland Red Nude Rouge, Jasmin Dore, Salsa Chic
18.04 Nantes 2 54.0 1600 15.000 4,6 C.Le Gland Close To You, Stranger, Toocoolforschool
10.04 Deauville 3 53.0 1400 14.000 35,0 C.Le Gland Space Quake, Andino, Stranger
26.03 Saint-Cloud 13 54.0 1500 18.000 20,0 C.Le Gland Planthalya, Hurricane Light, Miami Beet

7
T

Box: 3
ML: 48,0

57.50

Hypnotized
5j. b f S [DE] (Dream Ahead - Agent Mimi)

Trainer: Jean-Victor Chaignon
Besitzer: F.Gourlier
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Ecurie De Montfort

Hugo Besnier

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    16.925 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.110 €71.395 €
24.05 Compiegne 2 53.5 1600 21.000 5,3 C.Demuro Hurricane Light, Hypnotized, Joyce Galeste
09.05 Le Lion D'Angers 2 56.5 1400 15.000 3,5 H.Besnier Twin Boy, Hypnotized, Dieppe
25.04 Parislongchamp 6 55.5 1400 20.000 5,5 C.Demuro Red Nude Rouge, Jasmin Dore, Salsa Chic
15.04 Chantilly 3 56.0 1600 20.000 6,4 C.Demuro My Flinders, Joao, Hypnotized
04.04 Chantilly 2 57.5 1600 20.000 14,0 C.Demuro D Day Man, Hypnotized, Vega Dream

8
Box: 11
ML: 14,0

57.50

Shamabend
5j. b f W (Sommerabend - Miss Oratorio)

Trainer: Alain Bidon
Besitzer: A.Bidon
Züchter: Jean-Pierre Barbier

Yoann Rousset

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    4.925 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.850 €12.075 €
28.04 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 1 53.5 1650 7.000 W.Levesque Shamabend, Predetermined, Hey Man
01.04 Machecoul 3 53.5 1650 9.500 W.Levesque Mr Goodnight, Slayer, Shamabend
21.05 Niort 7 57.0 1400 8.500 Y.Rousset Kloster, Bullace, Picwocky
30.04 La-Roche-Posay 1 56.0 1700 8.000 Y.Rousset Shamabend, Belcha, Aston
16.04 Nort-Sur-Erdre 4 57.0 1800 8.500 Y.Rousset Haroya, Onaria, Dalmar

9
B T

Box: 2
ML: 52,0

57.00

Ural
4j. b W (Recorder - Lady Oriande)

Trainer: Jean-Victor Chaignon
Besitzer: A.Reze
Züchter: Lord Huntingdon

Maelys Herve

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.000 € 2023: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.700 €13.650 €
15.04 Chantilly 12 54.0 1600 20.000 87,0 M.Herve My Flinders, Joao, Hypnotized
27.03 Pornichet 10 58.0 1700 15.000 20,0 T.Baron Dariyangel, Top Glory, Kiastep
11.03 Le Mans 9 57.0 1600 15.000 15,0 T.Baron Planthalya, Raise The Stakes, Hypnotized
23.02 Chantilly 8 58.5 1600 14.000 19,0 I.Mendizabal Orpanama Davis, Koulikoff, Atlantica
30.01 Pornichet 11 59.0 1700 16.000 12,0 L.Roussel Raise The Stakes, Peyton Place, Kiastep

10
B T

Box: 8
ML: 11,0

57.00

Coaster
5j. b W (Recorder - Clear Coast)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: S.Bertin
Züchter: Angela Kurth

Christopher Grosbois

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.525 € 2023: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.275 €22.830 €
20.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 5 53.5 1800 7.500 W.Levesque Brabusach, Jerimadeth, Close To You
12.05 Morlaix 6 52.5 1800 7.500 L.Plommee Indian Falcon, Brabusach, Maranado
24.04 Evreux-Navarre 6 60.0 1800 15.000 6,6 H.Lebouc Kahouna, Black Panther, Ma Berezina
11.04 Argentan 6 58.0 1900 15.000 11,0 C.Grosbois Kahouna, Semeur, Atlantica
27.03 Pornichet 5 57.0 1700 15.000 9,4 H.Lebouc Dariyangel, Top Glory, Kiastep

11
O T

Box: 13
ML: 99,0

57.00

Up To The Moon
4j. b S (Camacho - Victoria's Angel)

Trainer: Gwendolina Gadbled
Besitzer: B.Alleaume/T.Gamiette/G.Ga
Züchter: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Theo Limayrac

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 €1.600 €
22.05 Evreux-Navarre 11 54.5 1200 12.000 M.Justum Sweet Damiana, Tallinski, Magic Sword
09.05 Le Lion D'Angers 11 57.0 1400 15.000 41,0 M.Justum Twin Boy, Hypnotized, Dieppe
28.11 Deauville 14 57.0 1300 20.000 106,0 L.Boisseau Red Nude Rouge, Space Force, Albedo
15.11 Deauville 11 54.5 1300 21.000 45,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Mercurissime, El Comandante, Le Rockeur
12.08 Deauville 7 55.5 1200 28.000 60,0 M.Justum Dariym, Djenne, Wrong Colour

12
B T B

Box: 4
ML: 22,0

55.50

Kiastep
7j. b S (Sidestep - Kialoskar)

Trainer: Gwendolina Gadbled
Besitzer: G.Gadbled
Züchter: Herve Devillairs

Julien Guillochon

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.650 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 €44.181 €
11.05 Chantilly 15 58.5 1900 15.000 53,0 A.Nicco Oncle Fernand, Maguro, Rip
26.04 Chantilly 13 57.5 1900 15.000 28,0 A.Nicco Love The Stars, Oncle Fernand, Rip
15.04 Chantilly 14 58.5 1600 15.000 22,0 A.Nicco Golden Beach, Ticklish, My River
27.03 Pornichet 3 54.0 1700 15.000 21,0 A.Nicco Dariyangel, Top Glory, Kiastep
14.03 Chantilly 13 53.0 1900 15.000 33,0 A.Nicco Sea Wings, Oser, Vesinaba
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1
12:33

1600 m
15.000 €

Flach

Prix De L'Outil En Main Nantes
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (7.500 3.000 2.250 1.500 750)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. Serontqualifiés in this event the horses to which the handicapper will have 
attributed ( awarded ) was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

13
Box: 7
ML: 52,0

54.50

Red The West
7j. b W (Red Dubawi - Approach The West)

Trainer: Stephane Gouvaze
Besitzer: S.Gouvaze
Züchter: Thierry Tailleur

Thomas Courtalon

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.000 €43.550 €
18.04 Nantes 10 54.0 1600 15.000 8,4 M.Justum Close To You, Stranger, Toocoolforschool
19.03 Compiegne 9 59.5 1400 13.000 7,9 M.Justum Parisian Belle, Murrayfield, Kavakney
13.11 Le Mans 4 55.0 1400 14.000 3,7 M.Justum Beacon Towers, Bon Esprit, Prince Des Dun
24.10 Le Mans 1 51.0 1400 16.000 13,0 M.Justum Red The West, Stranger, Mino Pico
15.10 Niort 2 54.5 1400 8.000 T.Courtalon Lilly Bird, Red The West, Stranger

14
T

Box: 5
ML: 11,0

52.50

Caly Rosay
7j. b S (Rajsaman - Councilofconstance)

Trainer: Gwendolina Gadbled
Besitzer: T.Gamiette/Mme G.Gadbled
Züchter: Sonia Grosso

Axelle Nicco

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.000 € 2023: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.650 €34.795 €
29.04 Chantilly 11 53.5 1600 15.000 16,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Baylagan, Alpengeist, Ticklish
10.04 Deauville 7 49.5 1400 14.000 27,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Space Quake, Andino, Stranger
29.02 Chantilly 12 50.0 1300 21.000 25,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Shamasun, Sweet As, Space Quake
23.02 Chantilly 7 49.5 1600 14.000 14,0 Mlle.S.Tison Orpanama Davis, Koulikoff, Atlantica
02.02 Deauville 3 54.0 1300 16.000 14,0 H.Lebouc Planthalya, His Pride, Primo Violino, Caly R

15
T

Box: 16
ML: 14,0

52.50

Le Gitan
9j. b W (Dunkerque - Voyageuse)

Trainer: Mathias Baudy
Besitzer: M.Baudy
Züchter: Haras Du Quesnay

Anthony Bernard

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.550 €159.340 €
09.02 Pornichet 11 52.5 2100 16.000 24,0 C.Le Gland Pennble, Flight De Juilley, Vent Du Reve
30.01 Pornichet 9 54.5 1700 16.000 17,0 M.Justum Raise The Stakes, Peyton Place, Kiastep
18.01 Pornichet 7 55.0 1700 13.000 17,0 C.Le Gland Bonny Glitters, Zeyzoun, Dorianello
07.01 Pornichet 7 56.0 1700 16.000 5,6 M.Justum Ural, Col Nem, Peyton Place
27.12 Pornichet 2 56.0 1700 12.000 15,0 C.Le Gland Bonny Glitters, Le Gitan, Crisalsa

16
T

Box: 6
ML: 28,0

52.50

Falimax
4j. b W (Universal - Best Chance)

Trainer: Gerard Guillermo
Besitzer: G.Guillermo/L.Dez
Züchter: Lilian Dez

Sophie Tison

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.550 €2.550 €
12.05 Chateaubriant 14 53.5 1950 14.000 111,0 N.Baudet Zelzefyr, In The Army Now, Rebel Rebel
18.01 Pornichet 11 58.0 3100 13.000 83,0 G.Guillermo Midsummer Dance, Grushenka, Piper's Hill
07.01 Pornichet 14 54.5 2100 13.000 54,0 Mlle.S.Tison Trezy Bounty, Full Colour, Almagro
17.12 Pornichet 8 58.0 2100 17.000 58,0 G.Guillermo La Mazel, Pleaseman, Full Colour
01.12 Pornichet 11 56.0 1700 16.000 80,0 A.Bernard Opiana, Everwin, Samba

Wettstar - Tipp:Hypnotized (7) - Shamabend (8) - Koulikoff (3) - Red The West (13)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
13:08

1600 m
17.000 €

Flach

Prix C-Pia
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (8.500 3.400 2.550 1.700 850)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. Serontqualifiés in this event the horses to which the handicapper will have 
attributed ( awarded ) was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

1
1600

T
Box: 16
ML: 48,0

60.00

Intemporelle
4j. b S (Al Wukair - Big Words)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Mb.Boche
Züchter: Julien Phelippon

Clemence Le Gland

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.450 €4.450 €
12.04 Saint-Cloud 6 56.0 1300 16.000 18,0 T.Trullier True Romance, Kakarotto, Giorgiana
10.03 Compiegne 6 58.0 1800 18.000 6,5 T.Trullier Peaceful Sea, Sea Salinas, Miss White Soc
22.10 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 2 54.0 1650 9.500 T.Blanchouin Bhutto, Intemporelle, Tindaya
30.09 Angers 4 54.0 1600 17.000 25,0 A.Mosse Beautiful Summer, Black Lullaby, Famoso
13.09 Chantilly 6 56.5 1600 22.000 11,0 Mlle.M.Velon Lady Windermere, Terredeguerre, Hortensia

2
Box: 12
ML: 78,0

59.50

Delta Spirit
7j. b f W (George Vancouver - Royal Merit)

Trainer: Ludovic Gadbin
Besitzer: B. Foucher/F. Flais/P. Lemas
Züchter: Bruno Foucher

Anthony Barzalona

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.650 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    27.000 €130.898 €
27.04 Chateaubriant 3 58.0 1950 17.000 2,6 A.Barzalona Red Grace, Chubasco, Delta Spirit
18.04 Nantes 2 58.0 1600 17.000 4,6 A.Barzalona Zeyzoun, Delta Spirit, Aintreegirl
07.04 Le Lion D'Angers 4 58.0 2000 17.000 28,0 A.Barzalona Drip, Crisalsa, Black Morning
27.10 Angers 9 53.0 2100 20.000 13,0 C.Raimbault Spatial Merit, Mat La Fristouille, La Roselier
22.10 Saint-Cloud 7 59.5 1600 23.000 9,8 M.Guyon King Hartwood, Peterhof, Plenty City

3
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

59.50

Stormy Air
10j. b W (Bated Breath - Love The Rain)

Trainer: Edouard Monfort
Besitzer: F.Raoul
Züchter: Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd

Leo Roussel

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.200 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    24.350 €102.349 €
12.05 Parislongchamp 12 60.0 1400 22.000 14,0 M.Barzalona Sirius Slew, City Of Hope, Sadalbari
27.03 Pornichet 10 52.5 2100 13.000 8,1 M.Marquette Just A Perfect Day, Nabunga, Oui Je L Ador
01.03 Chantilly 2 52.5 1800 16.000 17,0 M.Marquette Perdriolle, Stormy Air, Roi De L'air
16.10 Clairefontaine 4 58.0 1600 16.000 4,6 M.Barzalona Quello, Big Boots, Living Nelson
30.09 Angers 3 54.5 1600 13.000 2,3 M.Marquette Crisalsa, Cream Ice, Stormy Air

4
T

Box: 1
ML: 72,0

59.00

Ker Welen
6j. b W (Dariyan - Pearly Empress)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: F.Perez Gonzalez/Jm.Angles
Züchter: Earl Vb

Augustin Madamet

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.600 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    26.630 €85.590 €
07.05 Chantilly 4 56.0 1800 16.000 7,4 A.Madamet Treasure Keeper, Restless Spirit, Miss Supe
22.02 Pornichet 3 56.0 2100 16.000 8,4 M.Berto Ad Libitum, Le Sicilien, Ker Welen
30.01 Pornichet 4 56.0 1700 16.000 4,1 Alex.Roussel Atanasio, Opiana, La Pelemoise
21.12 Deauville 6 58.0 1900 27.000 23,0 Alex.Roussel Love Is Gold, Chance, Grand Balcon
05.12 Deauville 8 55.5 1900 23.000 23,0 M.Marquette Portalis, Beautiful Aspen, Bobbymurphy

5
T

Box: 5
ML: 48,0

59.00

Chubasco
7j. b W (Anodin - Strelkita)

Trainer: Christophe Lotoux
Besitzer: G.Barbarin/Jp.Mercier/R.Perr
Züchter: Alain Louis-Dreyfus

Maryline Eon

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.400 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    24.180 €90.435 €
15.05 Le Mans 6 57.5 1950 17.000 2,7 M.Eon Flamboyante, Ildouce Flechois, Bonnie Hop
27.04 Chateaubriant 2 57.5 1950 17.000 8,1 M.Eon Red Grace, Chubasco, Delta Spirit
09.04 Deauville 6 60.0 1900 17.000 21,0 M.Barzalona Polminhac, Everman, Go Love
21.12 Deauville 13 58.5 1900 20.000 5,5 M.Eon Golfing Star, A Nos Souvenirs, Orange Vif
29.11 Deauville 4 58.5 1900 20.000 4,6 M.Barzalona Cisky, Timeless Melody, El Bnoud

6
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

58.00

Aintreegirl
7j. b f S (Masterstroke - Petrolina)

Trainer: Fabrice Foucher
Besitzer: Ecurie R.E.
Züchter: Ecurie R.E.

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.100 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    19.000 €80.015 €
27.04 Chateaubriant 11 58.0 1950 17.000 14,0 H.Lebouc Red Grace, Chubasco, Delta Spirit
18.04 Nantes 3 58.0 1600 17.000 4,9 H.Lebouc Zeyzoun, Delta Spirit, Aintreegirl
07.04 Le Lion D'Angers 6 58.0 2000 17.000 5,6 T.Bachelot Drip, Crisalsa, Black Morning
27.03 Pornichet 3 58.0 1700 17.000 23,0 Alex.Roussel Bonny Glitters, Highland Archer, Aintreegirl
11.03 Le Mans 7 58.0 1600 17.000 10,0 H.Lebouc Kilfrush Memories, Pisorno, Bon Esprit

7
B T B

Box: 14

57.00

Neowise
4j. b S (Recoletos - Ode To Psyche)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: M.Bozzi
Züchter: Flaxman Holdings Ltd

Jerome Moutard

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.250 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.290 €13.540 €
29.04 Chantilly 11 58.5 1600 22.000 33,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Greyway, Crack City, Samagace Du Vivien
29.03 Compiegne 9 59.5 1800 23.000 23,0 J.Moutard Arcubiatu, Danseuse Celebre, Kalife Alaplac
22.03 Le Croise-Laroch 4 53.0 1800 16.000 5,0 A.Mosse Sakura Glitters, Lady Ace, Zelina
08.03 Chantilly 7 58.0 1600 23.000 24,0 J.Moutard Le Rockeur, Adwan, Crack City
16.02 Pornichet 3 58.0 1700 19.000 24,0 Alex.Lastrajoli Pastel Blues, Fashioned Girl, Neowise

8
B T

Box: 10
ML: 14,0

57.00

Sanpedro
5j. grey W (Pedro The Great - Sierra Luna)

Trainer: Bernard Le Regent
Besitzer: B.Le Regent
Züchter: Jean-Pierre-Joseph Dubois

Sophie Tison

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    11.400 €58.700 €
20.05 Rostrenen 6 66.0 2200 8.500 V.Torlay Minotauros, Nova Scotia, Stepaside Bell
09.05 Saint-Brieuc 10 54.5 1700 8.500 D.Gibello Sacco Crowdfunding, Harmattan, La Pelemoise
13.08 Deauville 15 60.0 1500 21.000 6,6 M.Guyon Paint It Black, Boza, Pink Valentine
04.07 Compiegne 1 56.5 1600 21.000 4,5 M.Guyon Sanpedro, Najiba, Boza
24.06 Compiegne 5 60.5 1800 18.000 24,0 C.Demuro Icatu, Talisman Touch, Forever Coco

9
T

Box: 15
ML: 48,0

56.50

Time To Parley
5j. b S (Invincible Spirit - Ashadihan)

Trainer: Eric Lecoiffier
Besitzer: Scea De Folleville
Züchter: T.A. Rahman

Liya Gaubert

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    3.200 €9.225 €
15.05 Le Mans 13 54.0 1950 17.000 76,0 L.Gaubert Flamboyante, Ildouce Flechois, Bonnie Hop
24.04 Evreux-Navarre 7 59.5 1800 16.000 63,0 J.Moutard Crisalsa, Joyce Galeste, Zelzalita
18.04 Nantes 8 54.5 1600 17.000 56,0 L.Gaubert Zeyzoun, Delta Spirit, Aintreegirl
04.04 Chantilly 7 55.5 1800 18.000 23,0 J.Moutard Brouillard, Utamaro, Lamento
24.03 Morlaix 7 53.0 2600 8.500 L.Gaubert Super Alex, Flamingway, Sitjar

10
B T B

Box: 9
ML: 16,0

56.00

Deau Coeur
4j. b S (Herald The Dawn - Deaufils)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: S.Bertin
Züchter: Yves Fremiot

Christopher Grosbois

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    850 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.100 €20.740 €
10.05 Saint-Cloud 12 52.0 2400 23.000 57,0 L.Plommee Lixi, Watt Ohm, Ventosilla
01.05 Saint-Cloud 8 55.0 1600 23.000 67,0 L.Plommee Marlowe, American Hope, Celtic Aryaan
18.04 Nantes 6 57.0 1600 17.000 44,0 L.Plommee Zeyzoun, Delta Spirit, Aintreegirl
06.04 Nantes 6 55.0 3100 19.000 24,0 S.Just Zaletto, Mehgaway, Gloriette San
24.03 Morlaix 4 52.0 1800 8.500 L.Plommee Alvaldi, Drimys, No Barrier

11
Box: 7
ML: 28,0

55.00

Madmoisellechang
4j. b S (Birchwood - Midas Medusa)

Trainer: Xavier Le Stang
Besitzer: X.Le Stang
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Mell Elevages

Antoine Subias

2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.900 € 2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.650 €5.550 €
03.06 Vannes 2 57.5 1500 9.500 O.Andigne Almond Chouquette, Madmoisellechang, Ra
17.05 Chateaubriant 10 53.5 1950 20.000 31,0 M.Justum Hernan Cortes, Hermano, Nikolaj
22.04 Nantes 4 53.5 1600 20.000 29,0 M.Justum French Captain, Moon Rider, Fleur De Sel
11.11 Machecoul 6 53.5 1650 8.500 O.Andigne Mr Cassiope, Bolsurey Fal, Shawaheen
23.10 Saint-Brieuc 4 55.0 1700 12.500 O.Andigne Dschingis Shaan, Apash, Guitry

12
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

54.50

Senepark
10j. al bru W (Soul City - Senetosa)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Mb.Boche
Züchter: Succ Mr Gerard Beilvert

Jacky Nicoleau

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.200 € 2023: 24 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    31.800 €123.297 €
09.04 Deauville 10 59.5 1900 14.000 26,0 M.Justum Antinea, Missriya, Oser
02.03 Pornichet 8 59.0 1700 14.000 15,0 M.Justum Highland Archer, Bonny Glitters, Dorianello
16.02 Pornichet 3 59.0 1700 14.000 14,0 M.Justum Royalties, Dorianello, Senepark
25.01 Deauville 4 57.0 1900 20.000 15,0 A.Mosse Polminhac, Irlandia, Tennessee John
19.01 Deauville 8 58.0 1400 22.000 6,0 A.Mosse Time To Fly, Love Affair, The Time
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2
13:08

1600 m
17.000 €

Flach

Prix C-Pia
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (8.500 3.400 2.550 1.700 850)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. Serontqualifiés in this event the horses to which the handicapper will have 
attributed ( awarded ) was worth lower now equal to 29 k. 

13
B T B

Box: 3
ML: 72,0

54.50

Toocoolforschool
5j. b S (Al Wukair - Pandora's Star)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: T.Tailleur
Züchter: Ecurie Brillantissime Sarl

Leonard Plommee

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.650 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    10.000 €63.450 €
09.05 Le Lion D'Angers 2 52.5 1400 17.000 6,3 L.Plommee On Lockdown, Toocoolforschool, Lagoa San
18.04 Nantes 3 57.0 1600 15.000 13,0 L.Plommee Close To You, Stranger, Toocoolforschool
04.11 Deauville 11 60.0 1400 20.000 22,0 H.Lebouc Lord Monchablon, Red Nude Rouge, Polivat
24.10 Le Mans 6 58.5 1400 16.000 19,0 H.Lebouc Red The West, Stranger, Mino Pico
17.10 Argentan 7 57.5 1300 18.000 12,0 M.Marquette Oyapock, Red Nude Rouge, Hygrove Bec

14
B

Box: 4
ML: 10,0

54.00

Galalithe
4j. grey S (Reliable Man - Angelic News)

Trainer: Gavin Hernon
Besitzer: L.Broomhead/T.Clout
Züchter: Succ Mr Jacques Herold

Corentin Berge

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.000 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    15.190 €26.290 €
09.05 Parislongchamp 4 64.0 1600 18.000 11,0 A.Peltier Heatherwood, Kick Boxing, Prince George
15.04 Chantilly 7 59.0 1600 20.000 34,0 C.Berge My Flinders, Joao, Hypnotized
31.03 Lignieres En Berr 12 52.0 1600 12.000 6,3 C.Berge Loki, Mallorca Sun, Dream Angel
02.03 Lignieres En Berr 4 52.0 1600 12.000 3,9 C.Berge Triple Trouble, Toscane Temple, Genny Da
13.01 Chantilly 11 57.0 1600 23.000 63,0 B.Marie Amera, Fernando, Big Drift

15
Box: 13
ML: 14,0

54.00

Jerimadeth
5j. b S (Al Wukair - Zamorano)

Trainer: Mathieu Brasme
Besitzer: A.Berto
Züchter: Elevage Pierre Levesque

Mickael Berto

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.500 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.025 €45.665 €
20.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 2 55.0 1800 7.500 T.Courtalon Brabusach, Jerimadeth, Close To You
09.05 Le Lion D'Angers 4 59.5 1400 15.000 6,2 M.Berto Twin Boy, Hypnotized, Dieppe
28.04 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 2 54.5 1650 7.500 E.Crublet Lagoa Santa, Jerimadeth, San Teodorico
18.04 Nantes 11 57.0 1600 17.000 33,0 M.Berto Zeyzoun, Delta Spirit, Aintreegirl
22.10 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 7 52.0 1650 8.000 G.Meury Cream Ice, San Teodorico, Far Mountain E

16
O T

Box: 11
ML: 46,0

54.00

Piper's Hill
4j. grey W (Sea The Stars - Bebe D'Amour)

Trainer: Remy.Nerbonne
Besitzer: Rudy.Nerbonne
Züchter: Ecurie Artu Snc

Anthony Bernard

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.450 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.380 €10.220 €
20.05 Nort-Sur-Erdre 4 64.5 1800 8.500 M.Bourgeais Eyvann, Jarry Lord, Vote For Pedro
21.04 Loudeac 7 55.5 2850 8.000 A.Barzalona Sixunion, Bartabello, Mystic
27.03 Pornichet 9 57.0 2400 13.000 19,0 H.Lebouc Sea Salinas, Lou Marina, Bertiz
09.02 Pornichet 7 57.0 3100 13.000 10,0 C.Grosbois Yor, Wait The Storm, Bellbird
30.01 Pornichet 7 56.0 2400 16.000 11,0 C.Grosbois Golden River, Trezy Bounty, Siyouchka

Wettstar - Tipp:Delta Spirit (2) - Toocoolforschool (13) - Jerimadeth (15) - Ker Welen (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
13:43

2200 m
22.000 €

Flach

Prix De La Chezine
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (11.000 4.400 3.300 2.200 1.100)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies having run in France oun'having never run and having since 1 er won including uneListed, this year 
nor won August, 2023 has Class 2 to either classified 2 e now 3 e of one Listed. Weight: 57 k. Horses having since August 30th, 2023 
included classified 2 e now 3 e of one Listed will to carry ( wear ) 2 k. 

SUPER4

1
2200

T
Box: 5
ML: 37,0

57.00

Bolide Porto
3j. b H (Le Havre - Bella Bolide)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: N.D'Amato
Züchter: Elevage Haras De Bourgeauvi

Jerome Moutard

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.350 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    40.400 €54.750 €
20.05 Saint-Cloud 2 57.0 1600 28.000 8,1 T.Bachelot Retouch, Bolide Porto, American Lawyer
25.04 Parislongchamp 5 57.0 2150 35.000 22,0 T.Bachelot Sosie, Arrow Eagle, Savannenstern
05.04 Saint-Cloud 3 57.0 2000 35.000 12,0 J.Moutard Grecian Storm, Saint Aquilin, Bolide Porto
09.02 Chantilly 5 57.0 1800 35.000 8,2 C.Demuro Wootton Verni, Holy See, Shalella
30.12 Chantilly 4 59.0 1600 34.000 5,3 J.Moutard Survie, Alabama Moon, Prince A Rio

2
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.00

Colgan Senora
3j. b f H (Anodin - Nina Senora)

Trainer: Yann Barberot
Besitzer: Ecurie Haras Des Senora
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Ecurie Haras Des Se

Anthony Crastus

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.350 €7.350 €
23.04 Le Mans 1 58.0 2300 21.000 10,0 A.Crastus Lady Kyra, Colgan Senora, Djhansy

3
Box: 1
ML: 68,0

57.00

Mendrisio
3j. b H (Vanishing Cupid - Marcellina)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: S.Egloff
Züchter: Stall Sohrenhof

Luka Rousseau

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.750 €4.750 €
21.04 Haras Du Pin 1 58.0 2100 9.500 L.Rousseau Mendrisio, Darnetal, Pont Neuf
23.03 La Teste-Bassin 7 56.0 1600 21.000 14,0 T.Piccone Bayamoon, Almaguer, Quartier Maitre

4
Box: 7
ML: 38,0

57.00

Zorlo Fal
3j. b H (Almanzor - Loyale)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: Fal Stud Sas
Züchter: Gestut Zur Kuste Ag

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.500 € 2023: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    29.632 €37.132 €
04.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 3 57.0 1900 30.000 12,0 H.Lebouc Charlus, Bruant, Zorlo Fal
01.04 Bordeaux Le Bou 4 57.0 1900 30.000 17,0 M.Eon Dollar Index, Timber Light, Havras
18.12 Lyon La Soie 4 59.0 1800 27.000 6,9 H.Journiac Zelman, Gatsby Wings, Briona
18.11 Casablanca 1 1750 28.237 Zorlo Fal
17.11 Casablanca 1 56.0 1750 28.237 H.Lebouc Zorlo Fal-Al Othmane-Russiansi Fal

5
T

Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.50

La Guerche
3j. b f S (Taj Mahal - Altesse Thais)

Trainer: Francois Monfort
Besitzer: Ecurie Michel Doineau
Züchter: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Antoine Subias

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.750 €4.750 €
28.04 Sable-Sur-Sarthe 1 52.0 2850 9.500 A.Subias La Guerche, First Diva, Lord Blagny

6
Box: 4
ML: 42,0

55.50

Estella Mobray
3j. b S (Camacho - Emzoon)

Trainer: Gerard Guillermo
Besitzer: G.Guillermo/Mme A.Le Ny
Züchter: Gerard Mcnulty

Anthony Bernard

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
12.05 Chateaubriant 9 52.0 1950 21.000 46,0 N.Baudet Benimaru, Sous Influence, Stello Tally

7
Box: 2
ML: 35,0

55.50

Chasuble
3j. b S (Cloth Of Stars - Coiffure)

Trainer: Eric Libaud
Besitzer: Pr.Spiller
Züchter: Peter-Robert Spiller

Augustin Madamet

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    17.000 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.600 €21.600 €
14.03 Chantilly 4 57.0 1900 35.000 5,4 A.Pouchin Goa, Almara, Birthe
23.02 Chantilly 1 58.0 1900 27.000 3,5 A.Pouchin Chasuble, Nevercry, Dymka
11.12 Lyon La Soie 2 56.5 1800 23.000 17,0 A.Pouchin Memphis Tennessee, Chasuble, Let The Mu

Wettstar - Tipp:Bolide Porto (1) - Colgan Senora (2) - Zorlo Fal (4) - La Guerche (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
14:18

2200 m
14.000 €

Flach

Prix Alexandre Lemercier
Rennpreis: 14.000 € (7.000 2.800 2.100 1.400 700)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. Serontqualifiés in this event, the horses in which the auraattribué 
handicapper was worth lower now equal to 25 k. The reference of this épreuvesera possibly gone back up (raised ) to the statement 
(declaration) of the probable runners, so that the highest weight is fixed to 72 k. In the definitive fence (closes) despartants, the minimum 
weight will not be lower than 63 k. PourGentlemen-Riders, those not was won 10 breeds receive will 2 k. 

SUPER4

1
2200

T
Box: 2
ML: 14,0

72.00

Kaptain Nordik
7j. b W (Sri Putra - Ka Nordik)

Trainer: Norbert Leenders
Besitzer: N.Leenders
Züchter: Norbert Leenders

Thomas Guineheux

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.850 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    22.700 €56.625 €
15.05 Le Mans 11 56.0 1950 17.000 16,0 M.Berto Flamboyante, Ildouce Flechois, Bonnie Hop
04.05 Angers 5 56.0 2300 17.000 17,0 M.Berto Rue Jonas, Kaleona, Philosophy
02.03 Pornichet 7 54.5 2400 18.000 17,0 M.Berto Tortola, Premiere Etoile, Lunaticos
22.02 Pornichet 6 58.5 2400 13.000 6,3 M.Berto Nabunga, Mon Ricin, Sixunion
30.01 Pornichet 1 57.5 2400 12.000 5,4 M.Berto Kaptain Nordik, Music Is Her Name, Sixunio

2
Box: 9
ML: 27,0

72.00

Philosophy
9j. b cl W (Kentucky Dynamite - Hucking Hope

Trainer: Jean-Luc Mace
Besitzer: Jl.Mace
Züchter: Christine Moerman

Paul Lotout

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.400 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    18.700 €102.465 €
15.05 Le Mans 8 56.0 1950 17.000 20,0 C.Grosbois Flamboyante, Ildouce Flechois, Bonnie Hop
04.05 Angers 3 56.0 2300 17.000 19,0 C.Grosbois Rue Jonas, Kaleona, Philosophy
05.04 Saint-Cloud 12 57.5 2400 22.000 19,0 S.Planque Happy Chrisnat, Mavala, Morning Five
23.03 Senonnes-Pouan 5 56.5 2100 17.000 11,0 S.Planque Zoom Chop, Romanello, Pennble
06.03 Fontainebleau 8 57.0 2000 22.000 48,0 A.Werle Irlandia, Caregiver, Civnyan

3
B T

Box: 3
ML: 4,0

71.50

Argyron
8j. b W (Iffraaj - Alkania)

Trainer: Laurent Viel
Besitzer: J.Uzel/Py.Charier/V.Jerome
Züchter: Petra Bloodstock Agency Ltd

Guillaume Viel

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.350 € 2023: 21 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    36.650 €145.156 €
12.05 Chateaubriant 11 58.5 2650 17.000 25,0 Y.Rousset King Motif, Step Morning, Monte Cinto
21.04 Loudeac 4 58.0 2850 8.000 M.Carney Sixunion, Bartabello, Mystic
16.04 Compiegne 5 59.5 2800 16.000 17,0 A.Madamet Black Hawk, Ultrasound, Naishan
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 5 57.5 2400 17.000 14,0 A.Madamet Bartabello, Kiroz, Happy Chrisnat
03.03 Machecoul 9 71.5 2950 16.000 B.Bourgeais Milord De Barel, French Diva, Luigi Antinori

4
O T

Box: 7
ML: 19,0

69.50

Silver Silk
6j. b W [DE] (Kendargent - Carding)

Trainer: H.&T.Hue & G.Taupin
Besitzer: L.Delage/S.Claude/C.Hue&G.
Züchter: Paddy Finlason

Xavier Le Quere

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.100 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €62.700 €
16.05 Parislongchamp 7 55.0 3000 22.000 12,0 Mlle.M.Velon Shanghai Spirit, Barbadin, Lady Straight
28.04 Parislongchamp 5 53.5 2800 22.000 32,0 L.Bails Shanghai Spirit, Step Morning, Barbadin
02.03 Fontainebleau 8 58.5 3000 23.000 17,0 M.Forest Klassic Precieux, Serignan, Insignia Of Ran
22.02 Bordeaux Le Bou 7 57.0 2400 18.000 50,0 M.Forest Antaios, Long Ke Wan, Jardin Bleu
03.02 Machecoul 8 53.5 2950 9.500 13,0 B.Zuliani Gogodjet, Garrick Harmony, Never Come B

5
Box: 6
ML: 46,0

68.50

Guadalest
5j. b S (Zelzal - Glicine)

Trainer: Stephane Gouvaze
Besitzer: B.Presse/S.Gouvaze
Züchter: Christian Presse

Alexandre Le Meur

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    800 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.800 €35.500 €
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 11 54.0 2400 17.000 23,0 M.Justum Bartabello, Kiroz, Happy Chrisnat
10.03 Saint-Brieuc 4 65.0 2400 8.000 A.Le Meur Luigi Antinori, Whispering Ocean, Paquos
02.03 Pornichet 11 58.5 2400 16.000 89,0 T.Courtalon Illustre Bere, Le Bolero, Marshall Lessing
09.02 Pornichet 11 56.0 2100 19.000 80,0 Y.Barille Crisalsa, Bafana Linngari, Red Grace
14.11 Pornichet 12 59.5 2100 16.000 18,0 Y.Barille Ippling, Wolf Hunter, Crisalsa

6
O T

Box: 8
ML: 89,0

66.50

Preferencia
6j. b S (Youmzain - Mapreference Amoi)

Trainer: Jerome Bourgeais
Besitzer: J.Bourgeais
Züchter: Jerome Bourgeais

Baptiste Bourgeais

2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    7.150 € 2022: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    7.775 €14.925 €
31.05 Dieppe 7 62.0 2400 18.000 9,8 M.Bourgeais Kick Boxing, Douville, Lie High
06.05 Nantes 5 66.0 2400 14.000 8,6 B.Bourgeais Aleric, Cuba Libre, Ok Boomer
09.04 Fougeres 2 68.0 2400 11.000 B.Bourgeais Srinova, Preferencia, Aliantfen
25.03 Paray-Le-Monial 1 61.5 3000 8.500 M.Bourgeais Preferencia, Srinova, Fantastic Lily
05.03 Pornichet 8 60.0 2400 16.000 18,0 C.Lecoeuvre Iggy Chop, Depende, Sashemy

7
T

Box: 1
ML: 15,0

65.00

Un Soir D'Orage
6j. b W (Penny's Picnic - Modema)

Trainer: Annette Mcmahon-Reidy
Besitzer: K.Reidy
Züchter: Elise Drouet

Paul Postic

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.550 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.000 €32.710 €
26.04 Chantilly 15 58.5 1900 15.000 11,0 E.Hardouin Love The Stars, Oncle Fernand, Rip
02.03 Pornichet 10 57.5 2400 14.000 6,9 F.Veron Cavani Kaizen, Dariyangel, Poulfos
22.02 Pornichet 5 58.0 3100 15.000 7,8 T.Trullier Harley Dream, Jolek Lises, Indian Soul
09.02 Pornichet 8 57.0 2100 16.000 6,5 J.Guillochon Pennble, Flight De Juilley, Vent Du Reve
18.01 Pornichet 2 60.0 2400 14.000 22,0 J.Guillochon Peyton Place, Un Soir D'Orage, River Dave

8
B T B

Box: 4
ML: 65,0

64.50

Got Frost
6j. b W (Olympic Glory - Miranda Frost)

Trainer: Pauline Madiot
Besitzer: P.Madiot
Züchter: Haras De Treli Scea

Romain Lemiere

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.900 € 2023: 25 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    27.850 €97.475 €
03.05 Fontainebleau 12 54.5 1800 20.000 9,1 F.Valle Skar Bech River, Gofast, Grace Of Cliffs
16.04 Compiegne 8 57.5 2000 15.000 2,9 L.Bails Cole Chop, Lady Valou, Afterglow
29.03 Compiegne 1 53.5 2000 20.000 7,7 L.Bails Got Frost, Lady Valou, Mitarc
02.03 Fontainebleau 7 51.0 1600 23.000 17,0 J.Nicoleau Pisorno, Follow You, Goji Berry
03.02 Deauville 4 52.5 1900 16.000 17,0 L.Bails Princedeschamps, Secret Glory, Semeur

9
T

Box: 5
ML: 10,0

64.50

Peyton Place
6j. b cl S (Sidestep - Normanna)

Trainer: Gwendolina Gadbled
Besitzer: A.Lecacheux/Mme G.Gadble
Züchter: Umberto Saini-Fasanotti

Theo Limayrac

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.600 € 2023: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    14.000 €37.625 €
11.05 Chantilly 14 58.5 1900 15.000 34,0 L.Bails Oncle Fernand, Maguro, Rip
26.04 Chantilly 12 58.0 1900 15.000 19,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Love The Stars, Oncle Fernand, Rip
10.04 Deauville 15 56.5 2500 19.000 114,0 Th.Limayrac Palaimon, Wematch, Corky
27.03 Pornichet 11 56.5 1700 15.000 6,7 L.Boisseau Dariyangel, Top Glory, Kiastep
14.03 Chantilly 6 55.5 1900 15.000 37,0 L.Boisseau Sea Wings, Oser, Vesinaba

Wettstar - Tipp:Kaptain Nordik (1) - Philosophy (2) - Argyron (3) - Preferencia (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
14:53

2400 m
20.000 €

Flach

Prix Groupe Atlantic
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (10.000 4.000 3.000 2.000 1.000)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies. The reference applicabledans this Handicap will be 27. 

SUPER4

1
2400

Box: 5
ML: 10,0

62.00

Banshie
3j. b S (Johnny Barnes - Rock Of The Moon)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: G.Belloir
Züchter: Haras D'Haspel

Thomas Blanchouin

2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    14.250 €14.250 €
09.12 Chantilly 2 58.0 1800 30.000 7,4 H.Lebouc Vezdara, Banshie, Luminesce
16.11 Pornichet 3 54.5 1700 16.000 2,6 T.Blanchouin Sweet Sundowner, Charmille, Banshie
20.10 Clairefontaine 5 58.0 1600 30.000 9,8 H.Lebouc Cetera, Some Skye, Morning Air
24.09 Craon 2 58.0 1650 16.000 3,5 H.Lebouc Salma, Banshie, Teardrop Explodes
02.09 Craon 5 56.0 1650 23.000 4,8 H.Lebouc Belise, Salma, Himyan

2
Box: 7
ML: 10,0

62.00

La Harengere
3j. b S (Wootton Bassett - La Houblonniere)

Trainer: Yann Barberot
Besitzer: G.Augustin-Normand
Züchter: Franklin Finance S.A.

Louis Nomis

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.750 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €4.750 €
08.05 Haras Du Pin 1 54.0 2350 9.500 L.Nomis La Harengere, Echappees Belles, Wootton 
17.04 Lyon Parilly 6 58.0 2200 21.000 12,0 C.Soumillon Le Combat Continue, Techno Beat, Stars A
28.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 9 57.0 1900 23.000 2,5 I.Mendizabal Blou Lagoon, Tierceville, Lady Mana

3
Box: 2
ML: 55,0

61.50

Himyan
3j. b S (Olympic Glory - Northern Beam)

Trainer: Edouard Monfort
Besitzer: Kr.Al Mohannadi
Züchter: Khalid Rashid Al Mohannadi

Yoann Barille

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.750 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.450 €8.200 €
04.05 Angers 8 62.5 2000 20.000 9,5 Y.Barille Teardrop Explodes, Bramans, Roudoudou
14.04 La-Roche-Sur-Yo 1 54.0 1700 9.500 W.Levesque Himyan, Rue Bleue, Oasina
24.09 Craon 6 54.5 1650 16.000 4,1 M.Marquette Salma, Banshie, Teardrop Explodes
02.09 Craon 3 58.0 1650 23.000 36,0 Y.Barille Belise, Salma, Himyan
17.08 Saint-Malo 7 56.0 1600 16.000 15,0 Y.Barille Vive La Reine, Bejar, Exigence

4
B

Box: 6
ML: 92,0

60.50

Ramses Chop
3j. b W (Born To Sea - Raceness)

Trainer: Jane Soubagne
Besitzer: A.Chopard
Züchter: Alain Chopard

Alejandro Gutierrez Val

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    15.800 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.750 €21.550 €
11.05 Tarbes 3 58.5 2300 20.000 28,0 A.Gutierrez Val Nasdaq, Rayo De Luz, Ramses Chop
13.04 Tarbes 9 60.0 2100 20.000 24,0 A.Gutierrez Val Rayo De Luz, Jubbah, Nasdaq
16.03 Bordeaux Le Bou 4 59.0 1900 20.000 16,0 A.Gutierrez Val Eagle Mount, Speedy Record, Snatcher
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 58.0 2000 16.000 3,2 M.Guyon Zarina, Ruby In The Rocks, Saraluca
26.01 Pau 1 53.5 2000 20.000 12,0 A.Gutierrez Val Ramses Chop, Jubbah, Le Phocea

5
B T

Box: 8
ML: 54,0

59.50

Borghal
3j. b W (Al Wukair - Rena Borghese)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: S.Bacci
Züchter: Ecurie Cerdeval

Maryline Eon

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    11.550 €11.550 €
21.04 Durtal 1 57.5 2300 10.000 T.Blanchouin Borghal, Julie Anais, Ruamor
01.04 Machecoul 1 55.5 2350 11.000 T.Blanchouin Borghal, Star Of The Night, Miss Incognito
25.02 Machecoul 6 58.0 2350 11.000 4,3 H.Lebouc Le Notre, L'amiral D'Ainay, Afrique Adieu
09.02 Pornichet 5 54.5 1700 21.000 9,4 M.Eon Alberi, Durythme, Grand City

6
B B

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

59.00

War Of The Roses
3j. b H (Ribchester - Wynola)

Trainer: Mathieu Brasme
Besitzer: B.Van Dalfsen
Züchter: Berend Van Dalfsen

Hugo Lebouc

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    16.850 € 2023: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.450 €20.300 €
06.05 Nantes 2 58.0 2400 20.000 2,6 M.Delalande Eridita Dover, War Of The Roses, Lost In M
14.04 Senonnes-Pouan 3 59.0 2100 20.000 4,2 H.Lebouc Vamos Luigi, Cynic, War Of The Roses
05.04 Saint-Cloud 6 57.0 2000 25.000 5,8 A.Madamet Dempy, Mehlango, Liking
15.03 Fontainebleau 4 59.0 1800 25.000 3,4 A.Madamet Sokna, Be A Lord, Nicastro
16.02 Pornichet 3 58.0 2100 21.000 1,7 M.Delalande Pariolo, Chester Sky, War Of The Roses

7
Box: 9
ML: 19,0

59.00

Miss Incognito
3j. alzmel S (Sea The Moon - Maestria)

Trainer: Edouard Monfort
Besitzer: Haras Des Pyrenees
Züchter: Haras Des Pyrenees

Leo Roussel

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    6.150 €6.150 €
05.05 Limoges 1 56.5 2100 9.000 L.Roussel Miss Incognito, Lisa, Mya Dream
21.04 Haras Du Pin 9 58.0 2100 9.500 L.Roussel Azilia, Bondini, Venus Oceane
01.04 Machecoul 3 52.5 2350 11.000 G.Meury Borghal, Star Of The Night, Miss Incognito

8
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

59.00

Wootton Warrior
3j. b f W (Wootton Bassett - Alpine Spirit)

Trainer: Stephane Wattel
Besitzer: I.Corbani
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Haras De La Perelle

Morgan Delalande

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.425 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.000 €2.425 €
08.05 Haras Du Pin 3 58.0 2350 9.500 M.Delalande La Harengere, Echappees Belles, Wootton 
17.11 Saint-Cloud 7 58.0 2000 30.000 17,0 A.Pouchin Daring Prince, Mister Gatz, Cynic
18.10 Deauville 7 58.0 1600 50.000 12,0 T.Bachelot Bright Picture, Agualeto, Roshvar

9
T

Box: 3
ML: 85,0

57.00

Fary
3j. b W (Cloth Of Stars - Paducah)

Trainer: Miguel-Alonso Roldan
Besitzer: Ji.Villar
Züchter: Haras Du Domaine De L'etan

Hugo Besnier

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.200 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.450 €7.650 €
01.05 Dax 3 58.0 2100 21.000 7,7 A.Gutierrez Val Snatcher, Speedy Record, Fary
20.04 Tarbes 5 56.5 1500 21.000 43,0 S.Le Quilleuc Sevenday, Maitre Du Jeu, Upside Down
08.08 La Teste-Bassin 3 57.0 1600 23.000 31,0 Mlle.M.Meyer Super Rafale, Passepartout, Fary
24.07 La Teste-Bassin 7 58.0 1400 23.000 23,0 R.Thomas Malinovka, Amazing Race, Manalou

Wettstar - Tipp:Borghal (5) - War Of The Roses (6) - Miss Incognito (7) - Banshie (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
15:28

3500 m
30.000 €

H

Prix Kerivon
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (13.800 6.900 3.900 2.700 1.350)
Premiums of 2 700, 1 500, 800 will be offered by the European Collection ( Fund) del'Breeding respectively attributed ( awarded ) to three 
first ones who will be verséesque yew horses arise from Entire Male horses registered in F. E.E. For touspoulains and 4-year-old fillies, 
having, in hurdle breeds, to neither received has purse of 12.500, this year summer classified nor 2 ème now 3 ème of has coursede total 
purse of 40.000. Weight 67 k. Weights accumulated for the sums received in hurdle breeds (victories and place): 1 k. by 5.500 this year and 

SUPER4

1
3500

T

ML: 19,0

70.00

Karastic
4j. b W (Karaktar - Fantastic Sister)

Trainer: D.Sourdeau De Beauregard
Besitzer: X. Lippens/D. Lumet
Züchter: Arnaud Legue

Clement Lefebvre

09.05 Le Lion D'Angers 2 71.0 3700 Hürden26.000 2,7 C.Lefebvre Chance De Ballon, Karastic, Light Of Heart
31.03 Le Lion D'Angers 1 68.0 3700 Hürden23.000 4,5 N.Howie Karastic, Light Of Heart, Pau Clermont
13.08 Dieppe 3 66.0 3400 Hürden23.000 5,1 A.Merienne Klovis, Demon Vert, Karastic
01.07 Dieppe 4 67.0 3400 Hürden23.000 24,0 A.Merienne Charme Dore, Fuego Des Isles, Jarze

2
O T

ML: 28,0

69.00

Knoxville
4j. b S (Tunis - Moskoville)

Trainer: Arnaud Chaille-Chaille
Besitzer: Ecurie Hub De Montmirail
Züchter: Jacques Cypres

Quentin Gaignard

20.05 Moulins 1 68.0 3500 Hürden26.000 3,5 Q.Gaignard Knoxville, Greym, Mist Girl
05.05 Moulins 1 66.0 3500 Hürden25.000 Q.Gaignard Knoxville, Kreation Allen, Kaplina Bella
07.04 Moulins 4 67.0 3500 Hürden25.000 D.Gallon Kingscross, Katovice, Kroustillante

3
B T B

ML: 10,0

69.00

Jarze
4j. b W (Muhtathir - Taneshka)

Trainer: Gabriel Leenders
Besitzer: E.Logan
Züchter: Ecurie Babsen Courses

Leo-Paul Brechet

04.01 Pau 2 68.0 3300 Hürden20.000 2,1 F.Besson Kamarad De Sivola, Jarze, Alta Chop
23.12 Pau 4 66.0 3900 Jagd 43.000 9,8 L.Brechet Chanteur Du Bourg, Krakan, Krokodile Dun
01.11 Nantes 4 66.0 3500 Hürden30.000 6,0 L.Brechet Kalca Mome, Earl Of Shannon, Zarflight
01.10 Saint-Brieuc 4 66.0 3600 Jagd 20.000 F.Besson Opera Bastille, Dear Weaver, So Prano
15.09 Nantes 1 66.5 3500 Hürden23.000 7,3 L.Brechet Jarze, Ketamine De Cotte, Great Lahra

4
B T B

ML: 92,0

68.00

Beau Dino
4j. b W (Doctor Dino - Bella Rugosa)

Trainer: Gabriel Leenders
Besitzer: Seror Racing Management
Züchter: Henri Devin

Theo Dumouch

07.05 Compiegne 5 69.0 3600 Hürden53.000 13,0 F.Giles Kingpark, Klothilde Du Livet, Desert Storm
03.03 Auteuil 11 66.0 3600 Hürden95.000 17,0 L.Brechet Zephyr De Beaumont, Astalavista, Calliandr
12.12 Fontainebleau 6 67.0 3600 Jagd 30.000 6,0 F.Giles Rue Barbizon, Earl Of Shannon, Shamalra
27.11 Nantes 3 68.0 3500 Hürden26.000 2,4 F.Giles Kenie Du Boulay, Denham Black, Beau Din
27.10 Angers 4 65.0 3100 Hürden26.000 11,0 L.Brechet Brooks, Bon Garcon, Khazakee

5
T

ML: 35,0

65.00

Little Heart
4j. b S (Zanzibari - Little Royale)

Trainer: Eric Lecoiffier
Besitzer: E.Lecoiffier
Züchter: Hubert Langot

Corentin Smeulders

6
T

ML: 11,0

65.00

Little Louloutte
4j. b S (Chanducoq - Royale Spirit)

Trainer: Eric Lecoiffier
Besitzer: E.Lecoiffier
Züchter: Hubert Langot

Dorian Carre

05.05 Pontivy 4 61.0 3800 Jagd 14.000 D.Carre King Pedro, Kiara Delabarriere, Capite

Wettstar - Tipp:Knoxville (2) - Karastic (1) - Jarze (3) - Beau Dino (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:03

3900 m
41.000 €

H

Grande Course De Haies De Nantes
Rennpreis: 41.000 € (18.860 9.430 5.330 3.690 1.845)
For any horses of 5 years and above. Weight: years 5, 66 k.; years etau-above 6, 68 k. Weights accumulated for the sums received in 
dehaies breeds (victories and place): 1 k. by 7.000 this year and by 16.000 last year. 

1
3900

B T B

ML: 45,0

72.00

Ital Conti
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Sonate Du Rheu)

Trainer: Jerome Delaunay
Besitzer: Ec.Patrick Joubert/Ec.Delaun
Züchter: Earl Patrick Joubert

Wilfried Lajon

23.04 Compiegne 7 69.0 3800 Hürden88.000 7,5 W.Lajon Gold Tweet, Guarana, Le Philosophe
25.03 Compiegne 1 70.0 3800 Hürden64.000 5,2 W.Lajon Ital Conti, Haut Les Coeurs, Jachar
12.03 Fontainebleau 3 68.0 3800 Hürden23.000 4,5 W.Lajon Filup, Garkapstar, Ital Conti
21.05 Auteuil 10 72.0 3900 Hürden110.000 16,0 A.Renard Moujik, Dentor Des Obeaux, Le Huron
13.04 Auteuil 4 68.0 3500 Jagd 59.000 4,7 A.Renard Iamastar, Indian De Gascogne, Idylle D'Aina

2
O

ML: 65,0

70.00

Folburg De Palma
9j. noipan W (Sageburg - Sister Palma)

Trainer: Lubos Urbanek
Besitzer: Loko Trans
Züchter: Ecurie Cerdeval

Alexandre Chesneau

30.09 Moulins 1 72.0 4100 Hürden25.000 2,7 J.Reveley Folburg De Palma, Espoir Royal, Invite D'Ho
10.09 Nancy 1 71.5 3800 Hürden28.000 1,9 J.Reveley Folburg De Palma, One Call Away, Grand S
19.08 Vittel 2 71.0 3800 Hürden28.000 L.Solignac Violet Hill, Folburg De Palma, Grand Slickly
31.07 Vittel 3 70.0 3800 Hürden28.000 8,1 L.Solignac Giotto Des Plachis, Spes Energicall, Folburg
11.07 Vittel 2 72.5 3800 Hürden28.000 2,6 L.Solignac Bonfou D'Airy, Folburg De Palma, Grand Sli

3
ML: 13,0

70.00

Cabot Cliffs
7j. b W [DE] (Gleneagles - Hallouella)

Trainer: Chr.Frhr.V.D.Recke
Besitzer: Stephan Ahrens & Associes
Züchter: Deerpark Stud

Hakim Tabet

05.05 Nancy 1 72.0 3800 Hürden26.000 2,4 H.Tabet Cabot Cliffs, Espoir Royal, Cats'agility
20.04 Zweibrücken 1 58.0 2400 3.800 3,6 Mlle.A.V.D.Troost Cabot Cliffs, Night Ocean, Vallando
27.07 Bad Harzburg 1 68.0 3400 Hürden11.111 1,3 H.Tabet Cabot Cliffs,  Nordstrand, Ivo
22.07 Bad Harzburg 1 69.5 3400 Hürden 8.888 1,3 H.Tabet Cabot Cliffs, Elegant Fighter, Vintage Valley
17.06 Stromsholm 1 68.5 3700 Hürden14.386 1,6 K.Parkin Cabot Cliffs, Ivo, Orkan Von Marlow

4
T

ML: 23,0

69.00

Happyday
7j. grey W (Coastal Path - Terenice)

Trainer: Daniela Mele
Besitzer: F.De Sousa
Züchter: Gabriel Vagne

Baptiste Le Clerc

06.05 Nantes 1 69.0 4300 Jagd 57.000 2,8 B.Le Clerc Happyday, Risk Du Brizais, Redneck
06.04 Nantes 1 68.0 3900 Hürden30.000 B.Le Clerc Happyday, Athena Du Luy, Idee Du Choeur
04.01 Pau U 70.0 3900 Jagd 37.000 1,9 J.Reveley Hedenn Bihoue, Hupeca De Thaix, In Love
06.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 67.0 3800 Jagd 37.000 3,9 J.Reveley Happyday, Gipsy De Choisel, Walfer
13.11 Auteuil U 72.0 4300 Hürden95.000 18,0 C.Lefebvre Anouma Freedom, Six One, Chichi De La V

5
O T

ML: 15,0

69.00

Redneck
6j. b f W (Jeu St Eloi - Lovely Tender)

Trainer: D.Sourdeau De Beauregard
Besitzer: Ecurie De Maleissye
Züchter: Pierre De Maleissye-Melun

Clement Lefebvre

06.05 Nantes 3 69.0 4300 Jagd 57.000 10,0 C.Lefebvre Happyday, Risk Du Brizais, Redneck
18.04 Nantes 3 70.0 4300 Jagd 30.000 11,0 C.Lefebvre Idylle Des Mottes, Risk Du Brizais, Redneck
24.03 Morlaix 1 72.0 3900 Jagd 15.000 C.Lefebvre Redneck, Imprevu Des Bordes, Cleny
28.02 Angers 5 71.0 3800 Jagd 27.000 6,0 N.Howie Bien Divin, Hermes Sacre, Inside Montlioux
14.02 Pau U 71.5 4000 Jagd 46.000 10,0 J.Reveley Issu Des Planches, Espoir De Noel, Fontan

6
ML: 13,0

69.00

Honor Royal
7j. b f W (Great Pretender - Royale The Flow)

Trainer: Fabrice Foucher
Besitzer: M.Pasco/Jm.Visset
Züchter: Oriane Leray

Thomas Beaurain

01.07 Dieppe 2 70.5 3800 Hürden95.000 5,2 T.Beaurain Hermitage, Honor Royal, Filup
04.05 Dieppe 1 68.0 3900 Jagd 26.000 4,8 T.Beaurain Honor Royal, Take The Risk, Folly Foot
23.10 Saint-Brieuc 2 67.0 4200 Jagd 16.000 T.Beaurain Baladin De Mesc, Honor Royal, Psychotique
29.09 Auteuil 6 70.0 3600 Hürden47.000 5,6 O.Jouin Il Est Francais, Raffles Odeon, Graal Of Sun
02.09 Auteuil 1 69.0 3600 Hürden50.000 6,5 T.Beaurain Honor Royal, Tonnencourt, Vangostyle

7
T

ML: 76,0

68.00

Chouan
8j. b W (Kapgarde - Margaux And Co)

Trainer: Arnaud Chaille-Chaille
Besitzer: Ecurie De L'empereur
Züchter: Franck Leblanc

Cathy Joubert

05.05 Nancy 2 66.0 4200 Jagd 54.000 5,4 C.Joubert Gai Luron, Chouan, Iguane Des Ongrais
06.04 Saumur 5 71.0 4100 Jagd 19.000 M.Doudard Folish Gold, Genteel Star, Link And Ball
10.07 La Teste-Bassin 2 67.0 3900 Hürden51.000 3,9 M.Doudard Vesroli, Chouan, Golden Park
25.06 Dax 1 67.0 4100 Jagd 54.000 7,2 Q.Gaignard Chouan, Funway, Baliland
01.11 Dieppe U 71.0 4400 Jagd 65.000 9,6 F.Bayle Calnutz, Zurekin, Hey Jude

8
T

ML: 18,0

68.00

Desire For Ever
6j. b S (Martaline - Holystorm)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: B.Regele
Züchter: Pierre-Vincent Plasman

Damien Thomas

23.04 Le Mans 10 57.0 2300 20.000 8,8 S.Just Kaleo Palace, Morisot, Monaco Rules
06.04 Nantes 1 59.5 3100 18.000 3,1 S.Just Desire For Ever, Kiroz, Ker Stormy
26.03 Saint-Cloud 1 59.0 3000 27.000 7,5 H.Lebouc Desire For Ever, Klassic Precieux, Dreams
07.03 Saint-Cloud 2 58.0 2000 27.000 14,0 H.Lebouc Karakorum, Desire For Ever, Breath Of Fire
25.02 Machecoul 4 52.0 2950 9.500 7,8 S.Just Marianachic, Havoc, Kaleona

9
B T B

ML: 20,0

68.00

Charmino
9j. al bru W (Doctor Dino - Charmetie Phantom

Trainer: Philippe & Camille Peltier
Besitzer: X. Huet/Ph. & C. Peltier
Züchter: S.C.E.A. La Plante

Olivier Jouin

06.05 Nantes 5 72.0 4300 Jagd 57.000 5,6 O.Jouin Happyday, Risk Du Brizais, Redneck
01.11 Nantes U 72.0 4300 Jagd 74.000 2,7 G.Re Ginja Des Taillons, Calnutz, Golden Witch
15.09 Nantes 2 69.5 3900 Hürden51.000 1,8 G.Re Le Lude, Charmino, Zadall
20.06 Nantes 1 72.0 4300 Jagd 57.000 1,7 G.Re Charmino, Hermes De Mee, Idylle D'Ainay
01.06 Nantes 1 72.0 4300 Jagd 30.000 2,2 G.Re Charmino, Hermes De Mee, Speed Lucky

10
T

ML: 14,0

66.00

Montabella
5j. b f S (Montmartre - Caprika Bella)

Trainer: Joel Boisnard
Besitzer: Ecurie Cerdeval
Züchter: Ecurie Cerdeval

Adrien Pageot

19.11 Bordeaux Le Bou 3 62.0 3800 Jagd 30.000 1,9 A.Pageot Javanaise, Horahora Has, Montabella
22.10 Saint-Brieuc 1 67.0 3600 Jagd 20.000 J.Charron Montabella, Della De Loire, Sulisane Kerdan
17.06 Auteuil 4 65.5 3600 Hürden135.000 6,8 T.Chevillard Javanaise, Impulse Precieuse, Mandurose
07.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 69.0 3700 Hürden30.000 3,9 A.Pageot Montabella, Emir Chop, Bayaline
21.04 Strasbourg 1 68.0 3600 Hürden30.000 2,2 A.Pageot Montabella, Cashback Forlonge, Imperium

Wettstar - Tipp:Cabot Cliffs (3) - Happyday (4) - Ital Conti (1) - Montabella (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
16:38

4300 m
26.000 €

Cross

Prix Launay-Violette - Challenge De L'Obstacle Wtw Hipcover
Rennpreis: 26.000 € (11.960 5.980 3.380 2.340 1.170)
For any horses of years and above 5, having in the fence (closed) of engagementsune been worth equal now lower than 58 k., not having, 
this year, ensteeple-chases, received has purse of 9.000. Weight: years 5, 66 k.; years etau-above 6, 68 k. Weights accumulated for the 
successful ensteeple-chases sums (victories and place): 1 k. by 3.000 this year and by 6.000 last year. For Gentlemen - riders and Riders, 
those not was won five breeds receive will 3 k. 

SUPER4
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T

ML: 88,0

70.00

Celtior
12j. grey W (Racinger - Gazelle De Nuit)

Trainer: Laurent Viel
Besitzer: D.Boullais/R.Roisnard
Züchter: Thierry Page

Guillaume Viel

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.830 € 2022: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.195 €405.386 €
12.05 La-Roche-Sur-Yo 1 68.5 4200 Jagd 15.000 G.Viel Celtior, Crysking, Heroine Smart
05.05 Jallais 5 64.0 3700 Hürden14.000 M.Carney Umahya, Spinozzar, Jocko Magic
14.04 Senonnes-Pouan U 71.0 3800 Hürden27.000 18,0 G.Viel Jelka De Mee, Ciel Divin, I'm Super Quick
31.03 Loudeac U 64.0 4000 Hürden15.000 M.Carney Jocko Du Lin, Vrheliga, Prince De La Barre
08.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 7 68.5 3900 Hürden22.000 8,0 G.Siaffa Le Huron, Fuego De Somoza, Garalui De B
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69.00

Joyvol
5j. black W (Voiladenuo - Volverine Macalo)

Trainer: Arnaud Chaille-Chaille
Besitzer: D.Pecout
Züchter: Arnaud Chaille-Chaille

Thomas Guineheux

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    22.340 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.070 €29.410 €
18.05 Auteuil U 63.0 4400 Jagd 59.000 5,0 C.Joubert Foudre Delta, Harpon D'Oudairies, Jolly Ma
06.05 Nantes 1 62.0 3900 Hürden23.000 3,6 C.Joubert Joyvol, Jardin Secret, Tempolka
28.04 Montlucon 1 65.0 3500 Jagd 17.000 T.Bourguigneau Joyvol, Gin Candice, Jersey D'Airy
14.04 La-Roche-Sur-Yo 2 68.0 4200 Jagd 15.000 F.Bayle Heroine Smart, Joyvol, Ibis Doctor
13.02 Pau 3 67.0 3900 Jagd 38.000 29,0 F.Bayle Jardin D'Arthel, Jungle Sea, Joyvol
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ML: 96,0

68.00

Jocata
5j. b W (Planteur - Bastide)

Trainer: D.Sourdeau De Beauregard
Besitzer: Ecurie Magnien
Züchter: Benoit Magnien

Matthieu Havart

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.580 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    35.260 €46.840 €
27.04 Auteuil 4 70.0 3600 Hürden62.000 9,6 G.Faivre-Picon Helsinki Nolimit, Burrows Diane, Nipper
01.04 Le Lion D'Angers 2 67.0 3900 Jagd 25.000 C.Lefebvre Javelot, Jocata, Joke
18.11 Auteuil 5 63.5 3900 Hürden110.000 13,0 K.Nabet Perceval, Mamix's Passion, Bonheur Du Su
03.10 Auteuil 10 64.0 3600 Hürden110.000 21,0 B.Lestrade Edwina, Roazhon Park, Mamix's Passion
17.06 Auteuil U 66.0 3600 Hürden110.000 3,8 B.Lestrade Ocastle Des Mottes, Mamix's Passion, Le R
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ML: 64,0

68.00

Gare Au Marin
5j. b W (Muhtathir - Galatzina)

Trainer: Anne-Sophie.Pacault
Besitzer: Ecurie Vnjf Horses
Züchter: Laurence Commeau

Romain Lemiere

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    9.040 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.970 €19.010 €
08.05 Haras Du Pin 4 69.0 3700 Jagd 20.000 R.Lemiere Garkapstar, Funky De La Barre, My Way
21.04 Auteuil 13 64.0 3700 Jagd 62.000 31,0 N.Gauffenic Muhtalad, Be A Nice Girl, Olitro
11.04 Auteuil 14 69.5 3900 Hürden42.000 21,0 T.Beaurain Hamandio, Quick Daddy, Days Dream
24.03 Auteuil 4 64.5 3500 Jagd 63.000 30,0 M.Havart Inzeo Du Gouet, Olitro, Pas De Quartier
24.02 Auteuil 6 69.5 3600 Hürden42.000 23,0 N.Gauffenic Royal Moon, Burrows Diane, Assad Lawal
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Joly De Ciergues
5j. b S (Blek - Fragante Royale)

Trainer: Julien Jouin
Besitzer: J.Jouin
Züchter: Jean-Louis Devillard

Thomas Poteaux

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.940 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    27.340 €46.710 €
19.05 Auteuil 15 68.0 3900 Hürden30.000 81,0 C.Poincot Zinoa, Burrows Diane, Tilin Talan
05.05 Senonnes-Pouan 5 64.0 4750 Jagd 22.000 M.Cypria Garrygal, Sweet David, Cavaliere Bleue
21.04 Haras Du Pin 5 71.0 4300 Jagd 18.000 C.Riou My Way, Idylle Fleurie, Golden Val
24.03 Durtal 4 71.0 4000 Jagd 18.000 F.Besson Captain Speaking, Igor Des Ongrais, Irock 
12.03 Fontainebleau 4 66.0 4400 Jagd 27.000 22,0 R.Mayeur Bien Divin, Heole Black, Ayrton Banks

6
T

ML: 23,0

67.00

Saura
7j. b S (Spirit One - Easter Bunny)

Trainer: Eric Lecoiffier
Besitzer: E.Lecoiffier
Züchter: Richard Godefroy

Benjamin Caron

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.200 € 2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.270 €53.831 €
19.05 Rostrenen 3 63.0 4250 Jagd 19.000 A.Lepage Hermes De Laprelle, Bojack Horseman, Sau
01.05 Pontivy 3 68.0 3800 Jagd 11.000 S.Paillard Igor, J'irai Loin, Saura
08.04 Compiegne 9 70.5 3800 Jagd 62.000 109,0 S.Paillard Instar De Reve, Gilou Cat, Pinaclouddown
24.03 Morlaix U 69.5 3900 Jagd 15.000 A.Lelievre Redneck, Imprevu Des Bordes, Cleny
12.03 Fontainebleau U 72.0 4400 Jagd 27.000 27,0 D.Gallon Bien Divin, Heole Black, Ayrton Banks

Wettstar - Tipp:Jocata (3) - Celtior (1) - Joyvol (2) - Saura (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


